
Monday 8th January 2024

DearWoodberry Down Families

Re: Spring Term 2024

Firstly, I would like to wish each of you a very HappyNewYear. I hope that youwere able to enjoy the

break and that you have some exciting plans for 2024 and themonths ahead.

It was great to see the children as they returned to school this morning and to spend timewith them in

assembly thinking about our school and the exciting things wewill do this year.

We are keen for you to continue to be involvedwith the school andwith your child’s learning. Listed

below are some of the exciting things we have planned for the fiveweeks of this half term.

Date Event

Tuesday 9th January Year 2 Local Geography Trip

Wednesday 10th January Reception Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Thursday 11th January Family Coaches BehaviourWorkshop (4 week programme begins)

Monday 15th January 1WNatural HistoryMuseumVisit

Monday 15th January Year 5 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Tuesday 16th January 1BNatural HistoryMuseumVisit

Tuesday 16th January Nursery & Reception Come Learn withMe

Tuesday 16th January Year 3 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Wednesday 17th January Year 1 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Wednesday 17th January Year 4 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Thursday 18th January Year 1 & 2 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Friday 19th January Year 1DNatural HistoryMuseumVisit

Friday 19th January School Nurse CoffeeMorning 9:00am - 10:00am

Friday 19th January Year 6 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Monday 22nd January Year 3Walk Around the Local Area



Wednesday 24th January Year 2 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Friday 26th January EYFS Family Friday

Friday 26th January Year 3 Year Group Assembly 10:00am

Tuesday 30th January Year 1 Trip to Central London and Boat Trip on Uber Clipper

Wednesday 31st January 3WNatural HistoryMuseumVisit

Wednesday 31st January Years 5 & 6 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Thursday 1st February Year 3BNatural HistoryMuseumVisit

Thursday 1st February Year 1 Trip to Central London and Boat Trip on Uber Clipper

Friday 2nd February Year 1 Trip to Central London and Boat Trip on Uber Clipper

Friday 2nd February Year 2 Year Group Assembly

Friday 2nd February 3DNatural HistoryMuseumVisit

Monday 5th February Year 2 Trip to theWalthamstowWetlands

Monday 5th February Year 4 Trip to the Natural HistoryMuseum

Tuesday 6th February WAMHS (CAMHS in School) CoffeeMorning 9:00am - 10:00am

Tuesday 6th February Year 2 Trip to theWalthamstowWetlands

Tuesday 6th February Year 4 Trip to the Natural HistoryMuseum

Tuesday 6th February Reception Trip to theMuseum of the Home

Wednesday 7th February Year 2 Trip to theWalthamstowWetlands

Wednesday 7th February Year 4 Trip to the Natural HistoryMuseum

Wednesday 7th February Years 3 & 4 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Thursday 8th February 6W&6D Junior Citizenship HackneyMuseumVisit

Friday 9th February 6B Junior Citizenship HackneyMuseumVisit

Friday 9th February 5WPlanetariumVisit

Friday 9th February Year 4 Year Group Assembly

Friday 9th February School Closes for HalftermBreak at 3.30pm

Monday 19th February School Closed for INSETDay

Tuesday 20th February School Gates Reopen to Pupils at 8.45am

Kind Regards,

Derek Hewie

Headteacher


